01-29-2003

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	00943 V
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 + 13 - 03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TELLABS RESTON, INC.	Name: Tellabs Operations, Inc.
	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1415 West Diehl Road
Corporation-State	City: Naperville State: IL Zip: 90563
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association S
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🚰 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	I the second sec
Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: January 9, 2003	representative designation is attached:
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76 <u>/056.20</u> 8 76/198,847	2,579,615
76/056,215 76/245,801 Additional number(s) at	I tached 🖵 Yes 🄼 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:5
Name:Lorijean G. Oei	
Internal Address: Tellabs Operations, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_200.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1415 West Diehl Road	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	·
MS-16	500-654
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	notion in true and correct and any attacks to any
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	eauon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
James M. Sheehan	January 9, 2003
	gnature
AND INNELLED ANALAS SAASSA ZEASCON	er sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 CH 100.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

76056208

Assistant Commissioner for Trademark 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 2202-3513

Dear Sir:

# REVOCATION OF POWERS OF ATTORNEY AND

# APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Tellabs Operations, Inc., hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Lorijean G. Oei, Esquire, of Tellabs Operations, Inc., 1415 West Diehl Road, MS-16, Naperville, Illinois 60563, Member of the Bar of The Commonwealth of Illinois to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the registered trademark and intent-to-use trademark applications outlined in the attached Exhibit A, and to receive all correspondence from the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted,

Tellabs Operations, Inc.

Dated: <u>Opnuary 10, 2003</u>

By:

Lorijean G. Oei

Sr. Managing Attorney Tellabs Operations, Inc.

1415 West Diehl Road, MS 16

Naperville, IL 60563

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tellabs Reston, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly Ocular Networks, Inc.) having an office and place of business at 45085 University Drive, Ashburn, Virginia 20147-2745, the applicant, is the owner of the following trademark:

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
OCULAR NETWORKS	2,579,615	June 11, 2002

and has filed an intent-to-use application to register the following marks pursuant to the provisions of 15 U.S.C. § 1051(b):

Mark	Application Number	Application Date
MBA	76/056,208	May 24, 2000
METRO BUSINESS ACCESS	76/056,215	May 24, 2000
METROWATCH	76/198,847	January 24, 2001
METROCARE	76/245,801	April 24, 2001

WHEREAS, Tellabs Operations, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1415 West Diehl Road, Naperville, Illinois, 60563, and parent to the business of the above-identified applicant within the meaning of 15 U.S.C. § 1060, has agreed to acquire said marks and applications therefor and any registrations issuing therefrom, and whereas the parties wish to comply with said agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Tellabs Reston, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or applications or the title thereto, does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tellabs Operations, Inc., all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, the above-identified registration and the above-identified applications therefor and any registrations that may issue thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

Dated: January 9, 2003

TELLABS RESTON, INC.

James M. Sheehan

Vice President and Secretary

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 9th day of January 2003.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LAURA J. HARTMAN
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 06/03/04

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

# AND INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS REGISTERED TRADEMARK

June 11, 2002	2,579,615	OCULAR NETWORKS
REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
MBA	76/056,208	May 24, 2000
METRO BUSINESS ACCESS	76/056,215	May 24, 2000
METROWATCH	76/198,847	January 24, 2001
METROCARE	76/245,801	April 24, 2001

**RECORDED: 01/13/2003**